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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3722
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
URBAN HAATS
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government received proposals to introduce`Urban Haat` during the last three years and the current date;

(b) the details of proposals received and sanctioned separately,State-wise/Union territory-wise;

(c) the time by which implementation for setting up Urban Haats are likely to start/proposed to be started;and

(d) the amount allocated/likely to be allocated for the said purpose, State-wise/Union territory-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): Yes, Madam

(b) to (d): The details of the proposals received, and sanctioned and the details of amount sanctioned and released, State-wise/UT wise, during the last three year and current financial year is as per statement attached.

As per stipulated guidelines, the Urban Haat project has to be completed within 18 months from the date of release of 1st installment.
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